friendly and sustainable. 

In the rice sector 562,300 tonnes of paddy were produced in 2001. 
Three hundred and sixty-five thousand, four hundred tonnes (365, 400) 
of rice was generated from the paddy produced of which 252,000 tonnes 
was exported.  Thirteen Thousand (13,000) households depend on the 
rice industry for their daily income while an estimated 6000 people are 
employed in the industry

The estimated output of the forestry sector in 2001 included  4,565,849 
logs and 4,992,771BM sawn lumber.  This sector employs approximately